NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

SOCCER
2019

HEAD COACH: PAUL DITIMI

ASSISTANT COACH: MILAN TELESMANIC
OVERALL RECORD: 0~ 12~ 1

WIAA RECORD: 0+-5

ESDAA RECORD: 0~-7~1

Date Opponent Location Result
Monday, September 23,19 | 4:15 PM Green Meadows NYSD Scrimmage
Wednesday, September 25, 19| 4:15 PM | Education First Academy NYSD 0-9L
Thursday, September 26, 19 | 3:45 PM | Lexington School for the Deaff NYSD 1-7L
Wednesday, October 2, 19 4:30 PM German School NYSD 0-9L
Thursday, October 3, 19 3:30 PM | American School for the Deaf ASD 0-8L
Saturday, October 5, 19 1:00 PM | Pennsylvania School for the Deaf PSD 0-4L
Tuesday, October 8, 19 3:45 PM | Lexington School for the Deaf LEX 1-4L
Thursday, October 10, 19 3:30 PM | Rhode Island School for the Deaf NYSD Cancelled
Tuesday, October 15, 19 4:15 PM | Education First Academy NYSD 3-7L
Friday, October 18, 19 vs ASD: 2 -3 L
All Day 6th Annual ESDAA NYSD vs0OSD: 0-5L
Saturday, October 19, 19 Tournament vs MPS: 0-4 L
6th Place
Tuesday, October 22, 19 3:30 PM | New Jersey School for the Deaf NYSD 0-0T
Wednesday, October 23,19 | 4:00 PM Montfort Academy NYSD 0-5L
Monday, October 28, 19 4:00 PM Montfort Academy NYSD 0-1FF
Monday, November 4,19 | 4:00PM | . M"Xiﬁﬁ) ff:;i;izall\llYSD NYSD WIAA Playoff Cancelled

Yellow: Home

White: Away

Revised: 11/4/19



. Name Grade Position
1/GK Jaykuss Figueroa 11 GK/D

2 | Andy DeGante-Aguilar| 10 F/D

4 Jamiere Elmore 9 F/D
5 Jesus Perez 10 D/MF
6 Hector Ruiz Jimenez 7 D/MF
7 Jeremy Samuels 10 F

8 Alan Fragoso 9 MF/GK
9 Christian Gonzalez 11 F/IMF
10 [ Melissa Ramirez-Tello 9 MF
11 Elhadji Ndoye 11 MF
12 Afnan Rahman 8 MF

13 Kevin Flores-Verdejo 11 D/MF
14 lonut Constantinescu 12 D/MF

15 Ricardo Valle 8 F/MF
16 Jariel Rodriguez 9 MF
17 Mosies Almonte 10 D/MF

20 Mousa Harun 9 MF/D




